MC 4 - SWITCH UNITS
OPERATION MANUAL
FläktGroup product range MC 4
2 FläktGroup DC-2018-0106-GB 2022-04/R3 • Subject to modifications
FläktGroup product range – MC4 switch unit: layout example
MC 4 Unit type code
FläktGroup DC-2018-0106-GB 2022-04/R3 • Subject to modifications 3
Electric motor type
1AC = AC motor, 1-speed, 1x230V, 50Hz
2AC = AC motor, 2-speed, 3x400V, 50Hz
3AC = AC motor, 3-speed, 3x400V, 50Hz
1EC = EC motor, continuously variable, 1x230V, 50Hz
1EC = EC motor, continuously variable, 1x230V, 50Hz
3EC = EC motor, continuously variable, 3x400V, 50Hz
ZMC 4 M 3 A C . Z K F
Function
U = Recirculating air
M = Mixed air
Additional control functions
Recirculating air
000 = no additional function
Z00 = Control of the secondary air louvre - actuator 230V, closed/open
00F = Signaling filter contamination
Z0F = Control of secondary air louvre - actuator 230V, closed/open
and signaling of filter contamination
Mixed air
0KF = Control of the mixing-air box (mixing-air damper) - damper 230V, closed/open or
Actuator with spring return 230V and signaling of filter contamination
ZKF = Control of the secondary-air louvre actuator 230V, closed/open,
Control of the mixing-air box (mixing-air damper), actuator 230V, closed/open or
Actuator with spring return 230V and signaling of filter contamination
4 = Type series
Switch unit
Table of Contents MC 4
4 FläktGroup DC-2018-0106-GB 2022-04/R3 • Subject to modifications
1 Safety and user information  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
1.1 Availability of the operation manual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5